Evaluates: MAX17690 in 12V
Output-Voltage Application
MA17690EVKITJ# Evaluation Kit
General Description
The MAX17690EVKITJ# evaluation kit (EV kit) is a fully
assembled and tested circuit board that demonstrates
the operation of an isolated 25W No-Opto Flyback
DC-DC converter. This circuit uses MAX17690 in a

MAX17690EVKITJ# EV Kit
Component Supplier
Ordering Information
Maxim Integrated  │ 4www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluates: MAX17690 in 12V
Output-Voltage Application
MA17690EVKITJ# Evaluation Kit
MAX17690 EV Kit J Bill of Materials
ITEM DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER MANUFACTURER
1 C1 1 33UF±20%, 100V, aluminum electrolytic capacitor EEE-FK2A330P PANASONIC
2 C2, C3, C20, C21 4 2.2UF±10%, 100V, X7R, ceramic capacitor(1210) GCJ32DR72A225KA01 MURATA
3 C4 1 0.01UF±10%, 50V, X7R, ceramic capacitor(0402) GRM155R71H103KA88 MURATA
4 C5 1 0.1UF±10%, 100V, X7R, ceramic capacitor(0603) GRM188R72A104KA35 MURATA
5 C6 1 2.2UF±10%, 50V, X7R, ceramic capacitor(0805) C2012X7R1H225K TDK
6 C7 1 4700PF±10%, 100V, X7R, ceramic capacitor(0805) C0805C472K1RAC KEMET
7 C8 1 0.047UF±10%, 50V, X7R, ceramic capacitor(0402) C1005X7R1H473K TDK
8 C9 1 0.068UF±10%, 16V, X7R, ceramic capacitor(0402) GCM155R71C683KA55D MURATA
9 C10 1 1UF±10%, 100V, X7R, ceramic capacitor(0805) 08051C105K4Z2A AVX
10 C11 1 1500PF±10%, 25V, X7R, ceramic capacitor(0402) C0402C152K3RAC KEMET
11 C12 1 470PF±10%, 100V, X7R, ceramic capacitor(0603) C0603C471K1RAC KEMET
12 C13 1 1000PF±10%, 1500V, X7R, ceramic capacitor(1206) 1206SC102KAT AVX
13 C14-C17 4 22UF±20%, 25V, X7R, ceramic capacitor(1210) C3225X7R1E226M250AB TDK
14 D1 1 200V/3A, (SMB), diode MBRS3200T3G ON SEMICONDUCTOR
15 D2, D3 2 60V/10A, (TO-277A), diode V10PM6-M3 VISHAY
16 Q1 1 150V/13A/38W, (PG-TSDSON8), NCH, POWER TRANSISTOR BSZ900N15NS3GATMA1 INFINEON
17 R1 1 49.9KΩ±1%, 0402 CRCW040249K9FKTD VISHAY
18 R2 1 59KΩ± 1%, 0402 CRCW040259K0FK VISHAY
19 R3 1 3.3MΩ±1%, 0402 CRCW04023M30FK VISHAY
20 R4 1 210KΩ±1%, 0603 CRCW0603210KFK VISHAY
21 R5 1 402KΩ±1%, 0603 CRCW0603402KFKEA VISHAY
22 R6 1 10KΩ±1%, 0402 CRCW040210K0FKED VISHAY
23 R7 1 232KΩ±1%, 0402 CRCW0402232KFKED VISHAY
24 R8 1 75KΩ± 1%, 0402 CRCW040275K0FKED VISHAY
25 R9 1 15KΩ±1%, 0805 CRCW080515K0FKEAHP VISHAY
26 R10 1 150KΩ±1%, 0402 CRCW0402150KFKTD VISHAY
27 R11, R15 2 49.9KΩ± 1%, 0402 ERJ-2RKF4992 PANASONIC
28 R12 1 4.99KΩ±1%, 0402 CRCW04024K99FKEDC VISHAY
29 R13 1 392KΩ±1%, 0402 ERJ-2RKF3923 PANASONIC
30 R14 1 37.4Ω±1%, 1210 ERJ-14NF37R4 PANASONIC
31 R16 1 0.022Ω±1%, 1206 UCR18EVHFSR022 ROHM SEMICONDUCTOR
32 R17 1 49.9Ω±1%, 0603 CRCW060349R9FK VISHAY
33 R20 1 2.2Ω±1%, 0402 CRCW04022R20FKED VISHAY
34 T1 1 EP13, 10-pin SMT, 57uH±10%, 3.5A, (1-3):(9-6):(10-7) = 3:1:1 CEP1311F_13324-T328 SUMIDA
35 U1 1 MAX17690, TQFN16-EP, NO-OPTO ISOLATED FLYBACK CONTORLLER MAX17690ATE+ MAXIM
36 U2 1 Shunt Voltage Reference, 36V, 1%, SOT-23 TL431AQDBZRQ1 TEXAS INSTRUMENTS
37 Z1 1 15V/1W, (SMA), zener diode SMAZ15-13-F Diodes Incorporated